

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1156/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2005 in CRLA No.177/2003

of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BINOD KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 31/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. J.N. Dubey, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Upasana Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Maneesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. K.B. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

The prayer for grant of special leave on behalf of Petitioner No
.1 (Binod Kumar) and Petitioner No.3 (Smt. Sheo Barati Devi) is rejected.

Issue notice in relation to Petitioner No.2 (Pramo
d Kumar) on the question of sentence only.

Until further orders, Petition No. 2 shall be enlarged on bail
on furnishing bail bonds of Rs.5,000/- with two sureties of the like amount eac
h to the satisfaction of the trial court.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master