

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1156/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2005 in CRLA No. 177/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

PRAMOD KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 16/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. J.N. Dubey, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.

Mr. K.B. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nishakant Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is allowed to the petitioner to file further affidavits

of the enclosing therewith certificate in relation to the date of birth

petitioner-Pramod Kumar. If he is matriculate, the matriculation

certificate should also be filed. Four weeks thereafter, the State may file

counter affidavit.

(Rajesh Dham)

(Om Prakash)

Court Master

Court Master